#### Letter of Transmittal

John Hunt	
WI Dept. of Natural Resources	
1701 N 4Th St	
SuperiorWI5 4880	
Date:	
11/21/2017	Attached
Job:	
Mags Auto Service	• Under Separate Cover

Well Abandonment Forms BRRTS #: 03-16-543960

Remarks:

Attached are the well abandonment forms as requested in your "Remaining Actions Needed" letter dated 10/12/17. No investigative waste remains on-site. Following the review of this information please forward the "Final Closure" letter to our client and copy METCO.

If you have any questions please call or email.

Signed: Jason Powell

cc: Mike Magdzas-Mags Auto Service

METCO 709 Gillette St., Ste 3 La Crosse, WI 54603-2382 (608)781-8879 fax (608)781-8893 State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing dnr.wi.dov Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2 Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299. Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: Watershed/Wastewater X Remediation/Redevelopment Drinking Water Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # acility Name Removed Well **Mag's Auto Service** VP382 DOUGLAS acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 816077570 46 • **42.33** 'N .icense/Permit/Monitoring # 92 3.07 ٠w Driginal Well Owner 414 Section Township Range NE NW Ε Mike Magdzas or Gov't Lot # 30 49 13 W N resent Well Owner Well Street Address Mike Magdzas 2101 E. 5th St Mailing Address of Present Owner Well ZIP Code Well City, Village or Town 2101 E. 5th St. Superior 54880-City of Present Owner ZIP Code State Subdivision Name .ot# WI 54880-Superior Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Reason For Removal From Service |WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well \_lyes \_<sub>No</sub> [X] N/A Pump and piping removed? **Sampling Complete** □<sub>Yes</sub> □<sub>No</sub> [X]<sub>N/A</sub> 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? Yes [X]<sub>No</sub> Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? X Monitoring Well [X]<sub>Yes</sub> 8/16/2016 Casing left in place? Water Well [X]<sub>Yes</sub> D<sub>No</sub> If a Well Construction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? N/A Borehole / Drillhole please attach. [x]<sub>Yes</sub> ∐<sub>No</sub> N/A Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type:  $\Box_{\text{Yes}} [\mathbf{x}]_{\text{No}}$ JN/A Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Tyes INO XIN/A If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? [x]<sub>Yes</sub> Other (specify): LIN/A Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped X Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Screened & Poured X Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) (Bentonite Chips) 15 2 Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) 8 5 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Concrete Bentonite Chips [X]<sub>Yes</sub> L] No Unknown Was well annular space grouted? or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: Depth to Water (feet) If yes, to what depth (feet)? [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 3 1.03 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) Lbs. Surface **Bentonite chips** 15 24 6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-1R

7. Supervision of Work			DNRU	ise Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License #	Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)	Date Received	Noted By
Jon Jensen/METCO		11/13/2017		
Street or Route		Telephone Number	Comments	
709 Gillette St, Ste. 3		(608)781-8879		
City	tate ZIP Code	Signature of Person Doing V	Nork	Date Signed
La Crosse	WI 54603-	from form		11/14/2017
		() 4		

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 or

Page 1 of 2

3. Weil / Drittibole / Borehole Information       Liner(s) removed?       Yes       No       X         X Monitoring Well       Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)       Screen removed?       Yes       No       X         Screen removed?       Xres       No       X       Screen removed?       Yes       No       X         Water Well       If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach.       Beschole / Drilinole       Was scaing out off below surface?       Xi/yes       No       X         Construction Type:       Did sealing material rise to surface?       Xi/yes       No       X       Xi/yes       No       Xi/yes       N	Verification Only c		Drinking			Watershed/Wa	Remedia	ediation/Redevelopment									
County       Mill Unique Weil of Removed Weils DOUGLAS       Istap # All with Construction All with All with Construction All with Construction All with Construction All with Construction All with All with Al		*			Waste N	lanageme											
DOUGLAS         Removed Veal (P2383)         Maily Latitude (Degrees and Minutes)         Nethod Code (see instructione)           46         -42.33          N         Status Service           20         -3.07          W         Status Service           2101 Lot #         3.0.7          W         Status Service           2101 Lot #         3.0.7          W         Status Service           2101 Lot #         3.0.7          W         Status Service           2101 Lot #         3.0.1         4.9         N 1.3         W           Well Street Address         2001 Context Status Service         2001 Context Status S		1999 - 1997 -		(densen)		99			formation		<u>eksini</u>						
DUCULAS				Hicap	#		Facility Nan										
Latitude (Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see Instructions)       \$16077570         46       - 42.33       - N         47       3.07       - W         7       - W       - W         7       - W       - W         7       - W       - W         7       - W       Section         7       - Section       - W         8       - Section       - W         8       - Section       - W         8       - Section       - Section         8       - Secti	DOUGLAS		VP383	3					uto Service				Kana Maria Manana M				
49       -       42.33       -       N         92       -       3.07       -       www.       Township       Range       C         0'riginal Well Owner       Mike Magdzas       Mike Magdzas       Mike Magdzas       Mike Magdzas         2010 E. Stik       30       49       N       13       Xww       Present Well Owner       Mike Magdzas         2010 E. Stik       Well ZiP Code       Statu       Viel ZiP Code       Statu       ZiP Code         Superior       Statu       City of Present Owner       Statu       ZiP Code       Statu       ZiP Code         Subdivision Name       Lot #       City of Present Owner       Statu       ZiP Code       Statu       ZiP Code         Subdivision Name       Lot #       City of Present Owner       Statu       ZiP Code       Statu       ZiP Code         Superior       Statu       Statu       ZiP Code       Statu       Z		ees and Min	iutes) Me	thod Code	(see in	structions			81607'	7570							
Zi Zi Ng       Ng       Ng       Township       Page       E         Viel Street Address       30       49       N       13       X       W         Well Street Address       2101 E. Sh St       Mailing Address of Present Owner       2101 E. Sh St         Well Christ       Superior       State       2101 E. Sh St         Superior       State       2101 E. Sh St         Reeson For Removal From Service       WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well       An unique Well # of Replacement Well         Sampling Complete       State       2101 E. Sh St.         Sampling Complete       Screen removed?       Ves State         State       Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyr)       Screen removed?       Wres State         X       Monitoring Well       Original Construction Report is available.       Did sealing material files to surface?       Wres No E         Zonstruction Type:       []       Driven (Sandpoint)       Dug       Was well and settle after 24 hours?       Wres No       No E         []       Driven (Sandpoint)       []       Dug       Construction Type:       No E       Construction Type:       No E	<u>46</u> <u>• 42.33</u>		_ 'N														
All A NL       P       NW       Jetter Midness         2101 E. Sth St       30       49       N 13       X       Weil Kine Magdzas         2101 E. Sth St	<u>92</u> • <u>3.07</u> · _		_ ·w _					•									
or Govi Lot #       30       49       N       13       X       Mile Magdzas         Vell Street Address       Mile Magdzas       Mile Magdzas       Present Well Owner       Mile Magdzas         2101 E. Sis Si       Mile Magdzas       Mile Magdzas       Present Well Owner       State       Zil P. Code         Superior       State       State       Zil P. Code       Superior       Wile State       Zil P. Code         Superior       State       Cit #       Cit #       Cit #       Cit #       Superior       Wile State       Zil P. Code         Subdivision Name       Cot #       Cot #       Cit #       Pump And piping removed?       Vit State       State       Zil P. Code       Superior       Wile State       No       Liner(s) removed?       Vit State       No       Liner(s) removed?       No	74/74 NE 74 NV	V See	ction	Township	Rang	e 🗆 e	Original We	ll Owner									
Well Street Address       Mike Magdzas         2101 E. 5th St       Miling Address of Present Owner         Subdivision Name       Lot #         Well City, Vilage or Town       State         Subdivision Name       Lot #         Beason For Removal From Service       MI Unique Well # of Replacement Weit       Pumps and piping removed?       Wit         Subdivision Name       Organization       State       210 E. 5th St.         Well Zip, Vilage or Town       State       210 Feedbacement Weit       5         Subdivision Name       Lot #       Pumps and piping removed?       Wit       5         Subdivision Name       Organization Struction Date (mn/dd/yyyy)       Screen removed?       Wit       Wit       No         X       Monitoring Weit       Sinford Construction Date (mn/dd/yyyy)       Screen removed?       Was casing cut off below surface?       Wyes       No         X       Monitoring Weit       If a Viet Construction Report is available.       Did material section surface?       Wyes       No       Zasing dith Inflace?			30	. 49		[]-			ke Magdzas								
2101 E. Sth St       Vell ZIP Code       2101 E. Sth St.         Subdivision Name       Lof #       2101 E. Sth St.         Subdivision Name       Lof #       2101 E. Sth St.         Reason For Removal From Service       MI Unique Weil # of Replacement Weil       4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material         Sampling Complete       Uner(s) removed?       Yee No. X         3. Weil / Drillhole / Borehole Information       Uner(s) removed?       Yee No. X         X Montoning Weil       State ZiP Code       Screen removed?       Xives No. X         Water Weil       If a Weil Construction Report is available, please attach.       Did sealing material rise to surface?       Xives On No. X         Construction Type:       [X] Drille Ortven (Sandpoint)       Dug       Did sealing material rise to surface?       Xives On No. X         [X] Drilled       Driven (Sandpoint)       Dug       Did sealing material rise to surface?       Xives On No. X         [X] Drilled       Driven (Sandpoint)       Dug       Did sealing atterial rise to surface?       Xives On No. X         [X] Drilled       Driven (Sandpoint)       Dug       Did material sette after 24 hours?       Yee No. X         [X] Drilled       Driven (Sandpoint)       Dug       Did material sette after 24 hours?       Yee Son No. X         [X] Drilled	Well Street Address					[2]	Present We		·								
Well ZiP Code       2101 E. Sth St.         Superior       Stabe         Subdivision Name       Lot #         Subdivision Name       Casing Experior         Subdivision Name       Construction Date (mm/dd/yyy)         Subdivision Name       Original Construction Report is available.         Barchole / Drilinole       If a Well Construction Report is available.         Barchole / Drilinole       Driven (Sandpoint)         Type:       Did selling material rise to surface?         [X] Unconsolidated Formation       Bedrock         [X] Unconsolidated Format	2101 E. 5th St						Mailina Add			S		···					
Superior       54880-         Subdivision Name       Lot #         Reason For Removal From Service       Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well       Pump and piping removed?       Lyres       No. X         Sampling Complete	Well City, Village or Town			We	II ZIP Co	ode		1033 VI F10301		E. 5th St.							
Subdivision Name       Lot #       Superior       WI       54880-         Reason For Removal From Service       MI Unique Well # of Replacement Well       Pump, Litrer, Screen, Casting & Sealing Material         Sampling Complete	·····		City of Pres	ent Owner	2.02		late	ZIP Code		<u> </u>							
Reason for Kentoval Prom Service       withing Premise on Kentoval Prom Service       withing Premoved?       Yes       No. X.         3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole information       Pump and piping removed?       Yes       No. X.         X. Monitoring Well       Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)       Screen removed?       Yes       No. X.         Water Weil       If a Veil Construction Report is available, please attach.       Was casing cut off below surface?       Xiyes       No.         Construction Type:       Driven (Sandpoint)       Dug       Uid material sette after 24 hours?       Yes       No.       Xi         Y onter (specify):	Subdivision Name			Lot	#				rior				-				
Sampling Complete	<u></u>	Occurren M	Ul Elaigua 1	Moll # of C	onlacan	nont Mall	4. Pump,	Liner, Scree	n, Casing	& Sealing	, Mater	al					
3. Weil / Drittibole / Borehole Information       Liner(s) removed?       Yes       No       X         X Monitoring Well       Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)       Screen removed?       Yes       No       X         Screen removed?       Xres       No       X       Screen removed?       Yes       No       X         Water Well       If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach.       Beschole / Drilinole       Was scaing out off below surface?       Xi/yes       No       X         Construction Type:       Did sealing material rise to surface?       Xi/yes       No       X       Xi/yes       No       Xi/yes       N		Service P		vvei # Of P	rebiaceu	HEHL VVER	Dumn an	d ninina remo		<u>laitein iti star</u>			lo [x]	3/6			
X       Monitoring Well       Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 8/16/2016       Screen removed?       Yes       No         Water Well       If a Well Construction Report is available. please atach.       Screen removed?       Xires       No         Construction Type:       If a Well Construction Report is available. please atach.       Was casing cut of below surface?       Xires       No         Construction Type:       If a Well Construction Bedrock       Did sealing material rise to surface?       Xires       No         Construction Type:       If benotise chips were used, were fley hydrated With water from aknown safe source?       Ves       No       Xires       No         Formation Type:       If benotise chips were used, were fley hydrated Conductor Pipe-Gravity       Conductor Pipe-Gravity       Conductor Pipe-Promped       Screened & Poured Screened & Poured Screened & Forout       Clay-Sand Slurry (11 b./gail Conductor Pipe-Gravity       Clay-Sand Slurry (11 b./gail Concrete         Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)       8       Saing Depth (ft)       Ne demonite Chips       Bentonite - Sand Slurry **         Was well annular space grouted?       Xi Yes       No       Unknown       Screened & Ford       Bentonite - Sand Slurry **         if yes, to what depth (feet)?       Pepth to Water (feet)       Saind Cornete       Screened & Screened Cornete       Bentonite - Chips         <	ter a sea da se de la companya de la	ebole Info	mation			en anti-			4100 I		<b></b>		[w]				
Xi Monitoring Well       8/16/2016       Casing left in place?       Xi Yes       No         Water Weil       If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach.       Was casing cut off below surface?       Xi Yes       No         Construction Type:       Driven (Sandpoint)       Dug       Did sealing material ise to surface?       Xi Yes       No         Yes       Monitoring Well       Driven (Sandpoint)       Dug       Did sealing material ise to surface?       Xi Yes       No         [X] Dritled       Driven (Sandpoint)       Dug       If yes, was hole retopped?       Yes       No       If yes, was hole retopped?         Formation Type:       Required Method of Placing Sealing Material       Conductor Pipe-Gravity       Conductor Pipe-Oravity       Sealing Materials         Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)       8       2       Sealing Materials       Sealing Materials       Sealing Materials         Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)       8       2.36       Sealing Materials       Sealing Materials       Sealing Materials         Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)       8 <t< td=""><td colspan="6"></td><td>4</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>WA.</td></t<>							4							WA.			
Water Well       If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach.       Was casing cut off below surface?       X yes       No         Construction Type:       Did sealing material sette after 24 hours?       Yes       No       Yes       No       No </td <td>X Monitoring Well</td> <td></td> <td>WA</td>	X Monitoring Well													WA			
Logradue / Drillhole       please attach.         Construction Type:       Did sealing material rise to surface?       Xi Yes       No         [X] Drilled       Driven (Sandpoint)       Dug       If yes, was hole retopped?       Yes       No       Xi No         [X] Drilled       Driven (Sandpoint)       Dug       If yes, was hole retopped?       Yes       No       Xi No       Xi No       Xi No       Xi No       Xi Ne       Xi Ne <t< td=""><td>Water Well</td><td colspan="7">10/otor 10/oil</td><td colspan="9"></td></t<>	Water Well	10/otor 10/oil															
Construction Type:       Dilided       Driven (Sandpoint)       Dug         [X] Dollided       Driven (Sandpoint)       Dug       If yes, was hole retopped?       If yes, wes they hydrated       If yes, wes hole retopped?         Formation Type:       If yes, was hole retopped?       If yes, wes hole retopped?       If yes, is in the interval in the interval	Borehole / Drilihole		Did sealing material rise to surface? $[X]_{Yes} \square_{No} \square_{N/2}$														
Other (specify):       Ibentonia chips were used, were they hydrated [X] yes    No         Formation Type:       Required Method of Placing Sealing Material         [X] Unconsolidated Formation       Bedrock         Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.)       Casing Diameter (in.)         15       2         Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)       8         Casing Depth (ft.)       5         Was well annular space grouted?       [X] yes    No         Was well annular space grouted?       [X] yes    No         3       2.36         Formation te chips       Bentonite chips         5       Masterial         6. Comments       Surface         Monitoring Well MW-2R       Cases Sealing         7. Supervision of Work       Date of Filling & Sealing         Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing       Locense #         Jon Jensen/METCO       Telephone Number         7. 09 Gillette St, Ste. 3       Coense #	Construction Type:																
Formation Type:       Required Method of Placing Sealing Material         [x] Unconsolidated Formation       Bedrock         Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.)       Casing Diameter (in.)         15       2         Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)       8         Was well annular space grouted?       [x] yes         Was well annular space grouted?       [x] yes         2.36       Screened Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:         [x] bentonite chips       Bentonite - Sand Sturry **         5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole       From (ft.)       To (ft.)         6. Comments       Surface       15       24         Monitoring Well MW-2R       Date of Filling & Sealing       License #       Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)       Date Received       Noted By         Jon Jensen/METCO       11/13/2017       Comments       Comments       Comments         7. Supervision of Work       Telephone Number       Comments       Noted By       Noted By         Jon Jensen/METCO       12/13/2017       Comments       Comments       Comments         7. Supervision of Work       Comments       Comments       Comments       Comments         Jon Jensen/METCO       12/13/2017       Comments       Comments       Co	X Drilled D	iriven (Sandı	point)	D	ug								[v]	٩/A			
Formation Type:       Required Method of Placing Sealing Material         [x] Unconsolidated Formation       Bedrock         Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.)       Casing Diameter (in.)         15       2         Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)       8         Was well annular space grouted?       [x] yes         Was well annular space grouted?       [x] yes         2.36       Screened Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:         [x] bentonite chips       Bentonite - Sand Sturry **         5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole       From (ft.)       To (ft.)         6. Comments       Surface       15       24         Monitoring Well MW-2R       Date of Filling & Sealing       License #       Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)       Date Received       Noted By         Jon Jensen/METCO       11/13/2017       Comments       Comments       Comments         7. Supervision of Work       Telephone Number       Comments       Noted By       Noted By         Jon Jensen/METCO       12/13/2017       Comments       Comments       Comments         7. Supervision of Work       Comments       Comments       Comments       Comments         Jon Jensen/METCO       12/13/2017       Comments       Comments       Co	Other (specify):						If bentoni with wate	te chips were u r from a known	used, were ti ) safe source	hey hydrate	<sup>id</sup> [x] <sub>Y</sub>		ю <b>П</b>	N/A			
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.)       Casing Diameter (in.)       Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips)       [X] Other (Explain):       Gravity         Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)       8       Casing Depth (ft.)       Scaling Materials       Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal         Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)       8       Casing Depth (ft.)       Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips)       Clay-Sand Slurry **         Was well annular space grouted?       X] Yes       No       Unknown       Concrete       Bentonite Chips         Yes, to what depth (feet)?       Depth to Water (feet)       3       C.36       Bentonite Chips       Bentonite - Comment Grout         3       2.36       Screened X Poured (Concrete) Grout       Bentonite - Chips       Bentonite - Chips         5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole       From (ft.)       To (ft.)       Lbs.       Screened X Poured (Tt.)         8. Comments       Surface       15       24       Screened X Poured (Tt.)       Screened X Poured (Tt.)         9. Other (feet)?       Diameter (freet)       Screened X Poured (Concrete)       Bentonite - Chips       Screened X Poured (Concrete)       Bentonite - Comment Grout         5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole       From (ft.)       To (ft.)       Lbs.       Screened X Poured (Tt.)       Screened X Poured (Tt.)       Screened X Pour	Formation Type:							and a second sec									
15       2       Gentonite Chips)       1 > Other (Explain).       Other (Explain).         15       2       Sealing Materials       Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal         Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)       8       Casing Depth (ft.)       Sealing Materials       Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal         Was well annular space grouted?       X       Yes       No       Unknown       Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout       Bentonite-Sand Slurry * "         Was well annular space grouted?       X       Yes       No       Unknown       Concrete       Bentonite Chips         if yes, to what depth (feet)?       Depth to Water (feet)       X       Bentonite Chips       Bentonite - Cement Grout         3       2.36       Granular Bentonite       Bentonite - Sand Slurry       Estimation - Cement Grout         5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole       From (ft.)       To (ft.)       Lbs.       Estimation         Bentonite chips       Surface       15       24       Estimation         6. Comments       Monitoring Well MW-2R       Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)       Date Received Noied By       Noied By         Jon Jensen/METCO       Internse       Conments       Conments       Noied By       11/13/2017         Street or Roule       709 Gillette St, Ste. 3       Tel	[X] Unconsolidated Form	ation	Пв	edrock						nductor Pip	e-Pumpe	d	•				
15       2       Sealing Materials       Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal         Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)       8       5       Neat Cement Grout       Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal         Was well annular space grouted?       [X] Yes       No       Unknown       Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout       Bentonite-Sand Slurry **         Was well annular space grouted?       [X] Yes       No       Unknown       Concrete       Bentonite Chips         If yes, to what depth (feet)?       Depth to Water (feet)       2.36       Bentonite Chips       Bentonite - Cement Grout         3       2.36       Granular Bentonite       Bentonite - Cement Grout       Bentonite - Sand Slurry         5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole       From (ft.)       To (ft.)       Lbs.         Bentonite chips       Surface       15       24         Surface       15       24         Monitoring Well MW-2R       Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)       Date Received Noted By         Jon Jensen/METCO       Street or Roule       Telephone Number (608 ) 781-8879       Comments	Total Well Depth From Gro	und Surface	(ft.) Casi	ng Diame	ter (in.)				[X] <sub>Oth</sub>	er (Explain)	Grav	ity					
8       5       Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout       Bentonite-Sand Slurry *         Was well annular space grouted?       X Yes       No       Unknown       Concrete       Bentonite Chips         If yes, to what depth (feet)?       Depth to Water (feet)       Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout       Bentonite Chips       Bentonite Chips         3       2.36       Granular Bentonite       Bentonite - Cement Grout         5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole       From (ft.)       To (ft.)       Lbs.         Bentonite chips       Surface       15       24         6. Comments       Monitoring Well MW-2R       DNR Use Only         7. Supervision of Work       DNR Use Only       Noted By         Jon Jensen/METCO       Items #       Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)       Noted By         Street or Route       Telephone Number       Comments       Comments         709 Gillette St, Ste. 3       Gellephone Number       Comments       Comments						2											
Was well annular space grouted?       X Yes       No       Unknown       Concrete       Bentonite-Sand Sturry         If yes, to what depth (feet)?       Depth to Water (feet)       X       Sand-Cement (Concrete)       Bentonite Chips         3       2.36       Granular Bentonite       Bentonite - Cement Grout         5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole       From (ft.)       To (ft.)       Lbs.         Bentonite chips       Surface       15       24         6. Comments       Surface       15       24         Monitoring Well MW-2R       DNR Use Only       Noted By         7. Supervision of Work       DNR Use Only       Noted By         Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing       License #       Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)       Date Received       Noted By         Jon Jensen/METCO       11/13/2017       Comments       Noted By       Noted By         709 Gillette St, Ste. 3       Goal (68) 781-8879       Comments       Comments	Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	n.) 8	Casi	ng Depth	(ft.)	5					•		-	wt.)			
Was well annuar space grouted?       Image: Space grouted grouted?       Image: Space grouted grouted grouted grouted grouted?       Image: Space grouted groute																	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?       Depth to Water (feet)       [X] Bentonite Chips       Bentonite - Cement Grout         3       2.36       Granular Bentonite       Bentonite - Sand Sturry         5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole       From (ft.)       To (ft.)       Lbs.         Bentonite chips       Surface       15       24         Bentonite response       Surface       15       24         6. Comments       Monitoring Well MW-2R       Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)       Date Received       Noted By         Jon Jensen/METCO       Identify Street or Route       Telephone Number       Comments       Comments         7.09 Gillette St, Ste. 3       Comments       Telephone Number       Comments	Was well annular space gro	outed?	X Yes	i LIN	。∐	Unknown	1		Ionitoring M			Chips					
3       2.36       Granular Bentonite       Bentonite - Sand Slurry         5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole       From (ft.)       To (ft.)       Lbs.         Bentonite chips       Surface       15       24         6. Comments       Monitoring Well MW-2R         7. Supervision of Work       DNR Use Only         Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing       License #       Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)       Date Received       Noted By         Jon Jensen/METCO       Telephone Number       Comments         709 Gillette St, Ste. 3       Telephone Number       Comments	If yes, to what depth (feet)?	)	Depth to V	Nater (fee	t)					1	-	at Grout					
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole       From (ft.)       To (ft.)       Lbs.         Bentonite chips       Surface       15       24         Bentonite chips       Surface       15       24         6. Comments       Monitoring Well MW-2R       DNR Use Only         7. Supervision of Work       DNR Use Only         Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing       License #       Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)       Date Received       Noted By         Jon Jensen/METCO       Telephone Number       Comments.       Comments.       Comments.         709 Gillette St, Ste. 3       (608) 781-8879       Comments.       Comments.	3				2.36	i			F								
Bentonite chips       Surface       15       24         6. Comments		Voll / Drillhr	No				2 4-0.41 - 14 M + 14 - 1		J Iba		T			;			
G. Comments       Monitoring Well MW-2R       7. Supervision of Work       Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License #       Jon Jensen/METCO       Street or Route       709 Gillette St, Ste. 3	n na sana sa kataon na sa				있다. 이번에 					~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~							
Monitoring Well MW-2R     DNR Use Only       7. Supervision of Work     DNR Use Only       Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License #     Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)     Date Received     Noted By       Jon Jensen/METCO     11/13/2017     Noted By       Street or Route     Telephone Number     Comments       709 Gillette St, Ste. 3     (608) 781-8879     0	Bentonite cmps						Surface	15		24							
Monitoring Well MW-2R     DNR Use Only       7. Supervision of Work     DNR Use Only       Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License #     Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)     Date Received     Noted By       Jon Jensen/METCO     11/13/2017     Noted By       Street or Route     Telephone Number     Comments       709 Gillette St, Ste. 3     (608) 781-8879     0	British Br																
Monitoring Well MW-2R     DNR Use Only       7. Supervision of Work     DNR Use Only       Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License #     Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)     Date Received     Noted By       Jon Jensen/METCO     11/13/2017     Noted By       Street or Route     Telephone Number     Comments       709 Gillette St, Ste. 3     (608) 781-8879     0	6. Comments		• •	i			serie of the series of the ser		nya ya Mar		8. 10 M B						
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing     License #     Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)     Date Received     Noted By       Jon Jensen/METCO     11/13/2017     11/13/2017     Comments       Street or Route     Telephone Number     Comments       709 Gillette St, Ste. 3     (608) 781-8879     Comments		R		<u> </u>	*	<u>,</u>	<u>, A. Frank</u> (Allengers) -	<u></u>	<u>anti anti (patri i lir</u>	hermation (n. 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23,	<u>nitiitit</u> eni	40.020(03)(03)(03)	0.000000				
Jon Jensen/METCO     11/13/2017       Street or Route     Telephone Number       709 Gillette St, Ste. 3     ( 608 ) 781-8879	7. Supervision of Work									DN	R Use (	Dnly					
Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 709 Gillette St, Ste. 3 (608) 781-8879		oing Filling &	Sealing	License #		Date of Fi			/) Date Rec	eived	Note	d By					
709 Gillette St, Ste. 3 (608) 781-8879											<u>.  .  </u>			<u> </u>			
	1								Commen	8			Para di Santa Para di Santa di				
City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed				ate ZIF	P Code	1			Work	요	Date	Signed	utiport				
La Crosse WI 54603- hun Jun 11/14/2017	-			I			[ /]	=	/		[		2017				
							7	7									

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

Verification Only o		=	:: hking Water ste Manageme	Watershed/Wastewater [X] Remediation/Redevelo										
1. Well Location Inform	nation					2. Facilit	y / Owner Inf	ormation		<u>Casa</u> s				
	WI Unique		Hica	р#		Facility Nan		ANA A DAMAGANA A ANA A ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA AN						
DOUGLAS	Removed V	vell VV68	6				Mag's A	uto Service						
Lattitude / Longitude (Degr	ees and Mir			de (se	e instruction	Facility ID (I	FID or PWS)							
46 • 42.33	000 010 111	'N				81607/570								
92 • 3.07		· .				License/Per	rmit/Monitoring	#						
		<u> </u>				Original We	8 /\unor							
<u>%1% NE</u> % NV	V Se	ction	Townshi	ip F	Range 🔲 E	Onginai we		ce Magdzas						
or Gov't Lot #		30	49	N	13 [x] W	Present We		ie integrates						
Well Street Address								ke Magdzas						
2101 E. 5th St					IP Code	Mailing Add	ress of Presen					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Well City, Village or Town			2101 E. 5th S	St.										
Superior Subdivision Name	30-	<ul> <li>City of Pres</li> </ul>	ent Owner		State	ZIP C	ode							
SUDUIVISION NAME			F	ot #			Super	rior	WI	54	880-			
Reason For Removal From	Service	VI Unique	Well # of	fRepl	acement Well	4. Pump,	Liner, Scree	n, Casing & Seali	ing Mater	ial	22, 23, 25, 27, 27, 27, 27, 27, 27, 27, 27, 27, 27			
Sampling Complete						Pump an	d piping remov	/ed?		Yes [		[x] <sub>N/A</sub>		
3. Well / Drillhole / Bor	ehole info		o na gas			. · ·	emoved?			Yes [		[x] <sub>N/A</sub>		
			ruction D	ate (r	mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen				res [	[x] <sub>No</sub>			
X Monitoring Well			5/29/20			Casino le	eft in place?		[x]	res [				
Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available						Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes INO								
Borehole / Drillhole		Did sealing material rise to surface? $[X]_{Yes} \square_{No} \square_{N/}$												
Construction Type:						1	rial settle after				[x] <sub>No</sub>			
[X] Drilled         Driven (Sandpoint)         Dug						s, was hole reto			Yes [		[X] <sub>N/A</sub>			
Other (specify):						If bentoni	te chips were u	sed, were they hydr safe source?						
Formation Type:		, · · ·			<u></u>		and the second se	sale source r	F3	65 L				
[X] Unconsolidated Form	otion		edrock			جئے ا	ctor Pipe-Grav	·	Pipe-Pump	ed				
Total Well Depth From Gro		- <del></del>		notor	fin )	Screel	ned & Poured	[X] Other (Expla						
Total Well Depth From Ord	16		nig Dian	ICICI I	2		nite Chips)							
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	and the second se	Cas	ing Dept	(ft.)		Sealing Materials  Neat Cement Grout  Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.								
	8				6		Cement (Concr	ete) Grout	Bentonite					
		[X] <sub>Yet</sub>			П				Bentonite					
Was well annular space gr				No				Ionitoring Well Bore	holes Only	: '				
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	>	Depth to	Water (fe	eet)		X Bentor	nite Chips	Bentor	nite - Ceme	int Gro	out			
4				ہ ب	2.75	Granu	lar Bentonite	Bentor	nite - Sand	Slurry				
5. Material Used To Fill V	Vell / Drillh	ole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Lbs.						
Bentonite chips	<b></b>	1999 North 1997	i Aggestica i i i i			Surface	16	26						
							10	20						
6. Comments		an a								Sale (	n an	udosisti.		
Monitoring Well MW-3	<u>Anthony and a state of the s</u>	<u></u>	- A		<u>in ininis ni bre</u>	ini kironi kun sein	e Server inge de viewe Billing Standighter	AL CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR O	1911 (2019) <u>(36</u> . 4	<u></u>	in taith in the			
7. Supervision of Work									DNR Use	Only				
Name of Person or Firm Do	ing Filling 8	& Sealing	License	: #	Date of F	illing & Sealin	g (mm/dd/yyyy			ed By				
Jon Jensen/METCO						11/13/201								
Street or Route Te						Telephone Number Comments								
	tte St, Ste.					608)781-								
City				ZIP Co		Signature of	PersonDoing	Work	Date	e Sign		18		
La Crosse	• .	1	WI	546	03-	L(A	on fer		I	11/	14/20	17		
						V	V							

### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

	Cill and O		toute to:	ng Water		Watershed/Wa	stowator	[X]Remed	liption (Dec		
Verification Only of	Fill and S	eai	8	Managemer	nt 🗖	Other:					
1. Well Location Informa	tion	eren ja			2. Facility	y / Owner info	ormation				
	1 Unique We	li#of H	icap #		Facility Nan	ne			i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
DOUGLAS	emoved Well	VV685					ito Service				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degree			Code (see	instructions)	Facility ID (I	FID or PWS)					
46 • 42.33		'N			<u> </u>		816077570	)			_
<u>92</u> • <u>3.07</u> .		w			License/Per	mit/Monitoring	#				
1/1/2 NE 1/4 NW	Sectio	n Town	ship Rar	Ŋe ΓTE	Original We	ll Owner	······································				
or Gov't Lot #	- 30	) 49	N 13	- []-			e Magdzas				
Well Street Address	Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land	L	411	12111	Present We						
2101 E. 5th St					Mattin Add		ke Magdzas				
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP	Code	-Mailing Add	ress of Present	2101 E. 5	4h 64			
Superior			54880-		City of Pres	ent Owner	2101 E. 3	State	ZIP Cod		
Subdivision Name			Lot #			Super	ior	WI	5488		
Manual					4 Pumn		, Casing & Se			Generali I.	1.
Reason For Removal From S	Service WIL	Jnique Well #	of Replace	ement Well		<u> </u>	C A BELL AND	<u></u>		[[v].	<u></u>
Sampling Complete					<del>.</del> .	d piping remov	ed?		JYes L	<sub>No</sub> [X] <sub>N</sub>   <sub>No</sub> [X] <sub>N</sub>	
3. Well / Drillhole / Boreh					-	removed?			JYes L⊥ ] [v]		
X Monitoring Well	Original	Construction	-	v/dd/yyyy)	Screen n				l <sub>Yes</sub> [X] l <sub>Yes</sub> □		
Water Well			/2012		1	oft in place?					
Borehole / Drillhole	please	II Constructio attach.	n Report is	available,	1	ing cut off belov			lyes 🗆 lyes 🗆		
Construction Type:						ng material rise				Ino ∐n Ino ∏n	
	/en (Sandpoi	nt) [	Dug		1	rial settle after			1 [	I. [v].	
Other (specify):	ion (ounapon				18 kaansa taa aktaa maana maasi maana kaan kaalaasia d						
						A second s	CONTRACTOR AND INCOME.		I <sub>Yes</sub>		<u>/A</u>
Formation Type:		<b>,</b> 1			1 –	-	Sealing Materia		nod		
X Unconsolidated Formati		Bedroc				ned & Poured	ty [ ] Conduct [X] <sub>Other (E)</sub>				
Total Well Depth From Grour		L) Casing Di	ameter (in.	,	Bento	onite Chips)	1J Other (E)	(plain): <u>Ora</u>	<u>tvity</u>		_
Laura Difficata Diamata da V	15	- Danima D		2	Sealing Materials						
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	8	Casing Di		5		Cement (Concre	ete) Grout		e-Sand Sit	+	н.
Was well annular space grou	ted?	x] <sub>Yes</sub>		Unknown	Concr	ete	l	Bentonit	a Chips		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		pth to Water					onitoring Well B				
	ľ			••	X Bento			tonite - Cerr			
<b>3</b>	Warman Coulors	ana ang an	3.2	23	AND POSTORS OF	lar Bentonite		itonite - San	1 Slurry		
5. Material Used To Fill We	ill / Drillhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Lbs.				:
Bentonite chips					Surface	15	24				
	•										
6. Comments										388 HELDER 2017	<u>}</u>
Monitoring Well MW-4											
7. Supervision of Work								DNR Use	Only		
Name of Person or Firm Doin	g Filling & Se	ealing Licer	ise #	Date of Fi	-		) Date Received	1 No	oted By		100
Jon Jensen/METCO		<u> </u>		L	11/13/201						
Street or Route	. 64. 64 . 6				lephone Nur		Comments				
709 Gillett City	e 51, 5te. 3	State	ZIP Code		608 ) 781-			<u>1989</u> 0000000 			
La Crosse		WI	54603		pignature of	Rerson Doing	VYGIN	ľ	ite Signed 11/14	4/2017	
		I	57005		<u> </u>	pri qui		L	**/**		
					1	V					

### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

			Route t			1 .		r				
Verification Only of Fill	and Seal			inking Water aste Manageme	ent	Watershed/W	/astewater	XRemedia	ition/Red	evelopment		
1. Well Location Information						y / Owner In	formation					
	que Well #	of	licap #		Facility Na			<u></u>	<u></u>	, 2 at 2023011-2 - 11 m		
DOUGLAS Remov	ed Well VP	384				Mag's A	Auto Service					
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees an			Code (	ee instructions	Facility ID	FID or PWS)						
46 • 42.33	'N	Neurou	0000 (				816077570	)				
					License/Pe	rmit/Monitorin	g#					
<u>92</u> • <u>3.07</u> ·	<u> </u>				Original We							
<u>%1% NE % NW</u>	Section	Towr		Range TE	Cirginar M		ike Magdzas					
or Gov't Lot #	30	49	) <u>N</u>	13 [x] W	Present W							
Well Street Address						N	like Magdzas					
2101 E. 5th St			AL. U.	710 Cada	-Mailing Ad	iress of Prese	nt Owner					
Well City, Village or Town			1	ZIP Code 180-			2101 E. 5					
Superior Subdivision Name			Lot #	00-	City of Pres	sent Owner		State	ZIP Code			
						Sup	erior	WI	54880	)_		
Reason For Removal From Service	e WI Uniq	ue Well	# of Rep	placement Well	4. Pump,	Liner, Scre	en, Casing & Se	aling Mater	ial			
Sampling Complete			-		Pump a	nd piping remo	oved?		íes 🔲	<sub>No</sub> [X] <sub>N/A</sub>		
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole	Informatio	n	47.12		Liner(s)	removed?				No [X] <sub>N/A</sub>		
	Original Co	nstructio	n Date	(mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen	removed?			res [X]			
X Monitoring Well		8/16	6/2016		Casing	eft in place?		[x]	<u>res</u>	<u>No 🗆 N/A</u>		
Water Well			on Repo	ort is available,	Was cas	ing cut off bel	ow surface?	[ <b>x</b> ]				
Borehole / Drillhole	please atta	ich.			Did seal	ing material ri	se to surface?	[x]	/es 🔲	No 🗆 N/A		
Construction Type:					Did mate	erial settle afte	r 24 hours?		(es [x])	N0 🗍 N/A		
X Drilled Driven (	Sandpoint)		Dug	1	lf ye	s, was hole re	topped?		res 🗖	No [X] <sub>N/A</sub>		
Other (specify):					If benton with wat	ite chips were ar from a know	used, were they h n safe source?	ydrated [x]	/es 🔲			
Formation Type:							ng Sealing Materia					
[X] Unconsolidated Formation	Г	Bedro	:k			,	vity 🔲 Conduct					
Total Well Depth From Ground Su	rface (ft.)	Casing D	iameter	· (in.)		ned & Poured onite Chips)	[X] Other (E)	oplain): <u>Grav</u>	/ity			
15	5	-		2	Sealing Ma							
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	k	Casing D	epth (ft	.) _	Neat	Cement Grout		Clay-Sand	i Slurry (1	1 lb./gal. wt.)		
8				<u> </u>	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry "							
Was well annular space grouted?	[X]	Yes	No	Unknow	Conci		l	Bentonite				
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		to Wate	r (feet)				Monitoring Well B					
3		10 11010	. (1004)	3.53		nite Chips		itonite - Ceme				
		R. 4. 44. 48		3.33	or Getter Large Con-	lar Bentonite	[15]	tonite - Sand	Siurry			
5. Material Used To Fill Well / C	rillhole		ê hişa		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Lbs.		:	······		
Bentonite chips					Surface	15	24		Ļ	<u></u>		
-	•											
					1	<u> </u>			(			
6. Comments	a la spille à sait <u>Airtí an Airtí an Airtí</u>											
Monitoring Well MW-5												
7. Supervision of Work								DNR Use	Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Fil	linn & Seeli	na Ìire	nse #	Data of F	illing & Sooli	ng (mm/dd/yy)	v) Date Received		ed By			
Jon Jensen/METCO	ing a ocan				11/13/20				,u uy			
Street or Route				Filmer Filmer	elephone Nu		Comments					
709 Gillette St,	Ste. 3			1	(608)781-				erany-d Maria			
City		State	ZIPC			f/Person/Doin	g Work	Date	e Signed			
La Crosse		WI	54	603-		Im (Im	~		11/14/	/2017		
					/	1 7						
					C C	, v						